EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION

713 431 4664 P.002/004 Docket No · 2008EM358

	1		DOCKET NO.: 2008EW358
Form PTO 1595 (Rev.6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Tradomark Offico
Tab Settings 🗰 🖬 🖬 🔻	V V	V V	V V
To the Honorable Commission	per of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i	es): (Dated Inventor signed)	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):
Tapantosh Chakrabarty	03/18/2009	Name: Imperial (Dil Resources Limited
Ken N. Sury	03/18/2009	Internal Address:	
		1.00,00.01,	
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	Street Address:	3535 Research Road, NW
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger	City: Calgary	State: Alberta Zip: T2L 2K8
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Country: Canada	
Other:			
	18, 2009		
4. Application number(s) or re		Additional name(s) & add	Iress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
	led together with a new applica	ation, the execution date (of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/606,031	10/26/2009	D. Falent NO.(S)	
			No plications and patents involved: 1
ангология али мала мар 4. (19) (1. 4. (19) - 1. (19) -	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should I	ye malled.	7 7-4-1 6 (27.000	
.		1	3.42):\$ 40.00
Name: Gary D. Lawson			y excess or insufficiency should be pited to deposit account
Internal Address: ExxonMobil	Upstream Research Company		
(CORP-URC	-SW359)	Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account
			3.42):\$ 40.00 y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 2	189	8. Deposit account n	umber:
			05-1328
City: Houston State:	TX Zip: 77252-2189		
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		 ,	
	ge and belief, the foreaoina Inf	formation is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.			
Gary D. Law	/son	Han n L	4/200 / -Z-11
Name of Person S		Signature	
	Inumber of pages including cover	chaot attachmente and de	
Iota	number of pages including cover	enser, autorments, and 00	çunun,
C:\DOCUME~1\dabraxt\LOCALS~1\Ten	 np\notes4435FB\~6944290.doc		PATENT Page 1 of 1

C:\DOCUME~1\dabraxi\LOCALS~1\Temp\notes4435FB\~6944290.doc

700464375

PAIENI REEL: 026391 FRAME: 0980 Docket No. 2008EM358

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

"We":

CHAKRABARTY, Tapantosh 40 Edcath Road NW Calgary, Alberta T3A 4A1 Canada SURY, Ken N. 5916 Dalridge Hill N.W. Calgary, Alberta T3A 1L9 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

IMPERIAL OIL RESOURCES LIMITED 3535 Research Road N.W. Calgary, Alberta, T2L 2K8 Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,644,821 filed 26 November 2008, relating to, and entitled:

A Method for Using Native Bitumen Markers to Improve Solvent-Assisted Bitumen Extraction

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned patent protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned patents, in the name of the assignee, or its successors in title.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	Calgary, Al	lbesta, Canada.
This 18 the day of	March	, 2009.
		G
		Tapantosh Chakrabarty
		EMENT BY WITNESS
I, Aichel	le Sieben	whose full post office address is
- 20 Hick	(Name of Wilness)	adno Nus, Calgan,
Alberta,	Canada	<u>. T345K3</u>
		pantosh Chakrabarty execute the within assignment and the to the person described in such document. (Signature of Witness)
		DATENT

C:\DOCUME~1\knsury1\LOCALS~1\Temp\notes2E0525\Assign2.Inv-IORL.WW.doc REEL: 026391 FRAME: 0981

ocket No. 2008EM3	58	WORLDWI
SIGNED at	CALGARY MARCH	
his $\underline{18}^{\text{th}}$ day of	MARCH	., 2009. V San Ja
	Ker	a N. Sury
	STATEMENT BY WIT	NESS
I, <u>her</u>	(Name of Witness)	whose full post office address is
<u>100 0-lene</u>	agles View Counter	EA6 T4C183
assignor is persoi	nally known to me to the person describe	d in such document.

 $C:\label{eq:local_solution} C:\label{eq:local_solution} C:\label{eq:local_solution}$

PATENT^{2 of 2} REEL: 026391 FRAME: 0982

.